
Datum: 3.12.2017 Obtížnost: B 
 

ČERTOVSKÝ BĚH NA ÚHOŠŤ 6.kolo 
 
Dospělí: 5,6 km 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Kat. Klub  Čas Body 
1 Požár Borek 2000 J Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 0:21:42 650 TR 
2 Coufal Jakub 1986 MA Witte bike team Nejdek 0:22:52 588 
3 Sýkora Martin 1978 V1 Rafting Ohře  0:22:54 626 TR 
4 Brožek Vítek 1999 J Witte bike team Nejdek 0:23:26 564 
5 Šindelář Martin 1972 V1 Hnízdil Team Kadaň 0:23:31 552 
6 Pleticha Richard 1975 V1 SKMP Kadaň 0:24:14 540 
7 Krátký Luboš st. 1977 V1 Sweep Sport 0:24:21 530 
8 Ouzký Stanislav 1974 V1 Krušnohorci Jirkov 0:24:29 520 
9 Javornický Tomáš 1977 V1 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 0:24:34 510 
10 Zelenka Stanislav st. 1972 V1 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 0:24:40 500 
11 Elischer Ivan 1960 V2 AC Ústí n/L 0:24:51 490 
12 Marvan Vojtěch 1987 MA Hnízdil Team Kadaň 0:25:11 480 
13 Ryzák Pavel 1977 V1 Chomutov  0:25:15 472 
14 Runt Lukáš 2001 J TJ Stadion Louny 0:25:18 464 
15 Svobodová Lucie 1996 ŽA AK Most  0:25:20 506 TR 
16 Bulecová Petra 1975 ŽV Žatec  0:25:34 498 TR 
17 Růžička Martin 1983 MA Most  0:25:39 440 
18 Heligr Martin 1975 V1 Kadaň  0:25:41 432 
19 Pasev Petr 1965 V2 Kovářská  0:25:48 424 
20 Brožek František 1973 V1 Witte bike team Nejdek 0:25:56 416 
21 Kujíček Tomáš 1975 V1 BK Spořice  0:25:58 408 
22 Šmátrala Patrik 2000 J VS Kadaň  0:26:07 400 
23 Doležal Ladislav 1977 V1 Hnízdil Team Kadaň 0:26:15 394 
24 Hlubůček Jakub 1975 V1 Prunéřov  0:26:24 388 
25 Šmátrala Filip 2000 J VS Kadaň  0:26:25 382 
26 Řezníček Matouš 2002 J VS Kadaň  0:26:27 376 
27 Vopat Milan 1961 V2 ProCorde Chomutov 0:26:28 370 
28 Runt Pavel 1972 V1 Březno  0:26:31 364 
29 Adamec Petr 1965 V2 Sweep Sport 0:26:33 358 
30 Réz Ludvík 1969 V1 DNT Kadaň 0:26:38 352 
31 Dostál Miroslav 1974 V1 Chomutov  0:26:40 346 
32 Provazník Martin 1976 V1 Žatec  0:26:41 340 
33 Kujíček Michal 1979 MA BK Spořice  0:26:43 334 
34 Červenka Marcel 2000 J TJ Klášterec 0:26:58 328 
35 Paul Jan 1996 MA Nevix Kadaň 0:26:59 322 
36 Matyuš Daniel 1992 MA SKMP Kadaň 0:27:00 316 
37 Urban Miroslav 1969 V1 BK Žatec  0:27:19 310 
38 Beránek Aleš 1975 V1 Kadaň  0:27:22 304 
39 Hašek Jan 1986 MA Kadaň  0:27:32 298 
40 Ouzký Vítek 2004 Žci VTŽ Chomutov 0:27:33 292 
41 Holý Václav 1978 V1 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 0:27:45 286 
42 Čanda Ludvík 1979 MA Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 0:27:59 280 
43 Zahrádková Eliška 2003 Žky AK Most  0:28:01 276 
44 Řehoř Zdeněk 1978 V1 SRTG Strupčice 0:28:03 272 
45 Podběhlý Ondřej 1982 MA Kadaň  0:28:15 268 



46 Kohoutek Tomáš 1983 MA MWR  0:28:24 264 
47 Ševčíková Dita 1973 ŽV TJ Klášterec 0:28:27 260 
48 Pilek Jakub 1989 MA SRTG Strupčice 0:28:30 256 
49 Ovčačík Tomáš 1972 V1 Březno  0:28:31 252 
50 Kacíř Zdeněk 1956 V3 Loučná 956 0:28:33 248 
51 Hrdý Jan 1974 V1 Hopman team Žatec 0:28:37 244 
52 Runt Jiří 1976 V1 Běžci Chomutov  0:28:39 240 
53 Ouzký Tomáš 1971 V1 Otvice  0:28:47 236 
54 Kubelka Jan 1988 MA TJ Klášterec 0:28:49 232 
55 Březina Daniel 1992 MA VS Kadaň  0:28:57 228 
56 Brožková Štěpánka 1996 ŽA Witte bike team Nejdek 0:29:04 224 
57 Kratochvíl Marek 1983 MA Kadaň  0:29:08 220 
58 Brabec Petr 1970 V1 Chomutov  0:29:09 216 
59 Vodochodský Vladimír 1972 V1 MTB Hellfish Aminostar 0:29:11 212 
60 Brynda Josef 1972 V1 Kadaň  0:29:13 208 
61 Kopica Jiří 1978 V1 Kadaň  0:29:15 204 
62 Hanák Radek 1984 MA Armáda ČR 0:29:16 200 
63 Kubáč Petr 1963 V2 Kadaň  0:29:18 196 
64 Vadlejch Jiří 1977 V1 Kadaň  0:29:21 192 
65 Uhříček Petr 1972 V1 Perštejn  0:29:23 188 
66 Luxa Michal 1990 MA Běžci Chomutov 0:29:25 184 
67 Černohorský Dominik 2000 J Litvínov  0:29:31 180 
68 Šimána Miroslav 1965 V2 SKMP Kadaň 0:29:39 176 
69 Leština Karel 1973 V1 Dukla Praha 0:29:51 172 
70 Koutecký Lukáš 1987 MA Žatec  0:30:06 168 
71 Müller Vojtěch 1999 J VS Kadaň  0:30:10 164 
72 Malina Jiří 1972 V1 Běžci Chomutov 0:30:11 160 
73 Vítková Zuzana 1962 ŽV Most  0:30:13 156 
74 Kristenová Nela 1987 ŽA Triatlet Karlovy Vary 0:30:16 154 
75 Dicá Vladimír 1960 V2 TJ Slavoj Bečov 0:30:17 152 
76 Zelenka Jan 1951 V3 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 0:30:19 150 
77 Koldinský Petr 1970 V1 Karlovy Vary 0:30:23 148 
78 Zelenka Stanislav 2003 Žci Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 0:30:25 146 
79 Jakeš Radim 1977 V1 Kadaň  0:30:29 144 
80 Sojka Jiří 1976 V1 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 0:30:30 142 
81 Kabilová Martina 1969 ŽV ACES TEAM Karlovy Vary 0:30:36 140 
82 Havlíček Michal 1971 V1 ACES TEAM Karlovy Vary 0:30:41 138 
83 Waltera Vladimír 1981 MA Team Bike Perštejn 0:30:54 136 
84 Melich Jakub 1987 MA 4.ZŠ Most  0:30:56 134 
85 Ševčík Martin 1968 V2 Žatec  0:30:57 132 
86 Červenka Ctibor 1975 V1 BK Žatec  0:31:00 130 
87 Bambas Jan 1975 V1 Pivošlap Litvínov 0:31:13 128 
88 Holeček Jiří 1986 MA Běžci Chomutov 0:31:17 126 
89 Žák Michal 2003 Žci VS Kadaň  0:31:19 124 
90 Vlasák Jiří 1975 V1 SKMP Kadaň 0:31:22 122 
91 Nociar Martin 1974 V1 Chomutov  0:31:23 120 
92 Vlach Michal 1972 V1 Chomutov  0:31:41 118 
93 Runtová Hanka 2004 Žky TJ Stadion Louny 0:31:49 116 
94 Pasevová Lucie 1991 ŽA Kovářská  0:31:52 114 
95 Molcar Jan 2004 Žci BK Běkodo Teplice 0:31:59 112 
96 Molnárová Kateřina 1976 ŽV Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 0:32:01 110 
97 Potrebuješ Jan 1966 V2 Běžci Chomutov 0:32:07 108 



98 Urban Jaroslav 1972 V1 BK Žatec  0:32:17 106 
99 Kočí Josef 1976 V1 Patriot team Kadaň 0:32:19 104 
100 Březina Vlastimil 1967 V2 VS Kadaň  0:32:35 102 
101 Zavřel Jiří 1979 MA Kadaň  0:32:43 100 
102 Bečka Miloslav 1955 V3 Ústí n/L  0:32:48 98 
103 Kopecký Jiří 1975 V1 BK Žatec  0:33:00 96 
104 Kaválek Daniel 1972 V1 ACES TEAM Karlovy Vary 0:33:10 94 
105 Gruber Radek 1981 MA Běžci Chomutov 0:33:14 92 
106 Svoboda Josef 1949 V3 DNT Kadaň 0:33:17 90 
107 Lalík Patrik 1978 V1 Kadaň  0:33:29 88 
108 Sládek Jiří 1960 V2 BK Žatec  0:33:40 86 
109 Waltera Michaela 1975 ŽV Kanoistika Chomutov 0:33:46 84 
110 Bolomská Dita 1992 ŽA Chomutov  0:33:55 82 
111 Rosol Karel 1973 V1 Kadaň  0:34:04 80 
112 Jech Dalibor 1987 MA SKP Hvězda Jirkov 0:34:22 78 
113 Pešička Pavel 1973 V1 Kadaň  0:34:24 76 
114 Šimůnková Ema 2004 Žky Kadaň  0:34:26 74 
115 Danko Matěj 1991 MA VS Kadaň  0:34:30 72 
116 Nádaský Patrik 1975 V1 Chomutov  0:35:00 70 
117 Šimůnková Eliška 2001 Jky Kadaň  0:35:02 68 
118 Březinová Dagmar 1958 ŽV VS Kadaň  0:35:14 66 
119 Nádaská Renata 1979 ŽV Chomutov  0:35:21 64 
120 Haba Radek 1982 MA Kadaň  0:35:26 62 
121 Hradil Tomáš 1971 V1 VS Kadaň  0:35:36 60 
122 Kouba Radek 1976 V1 Žatec  0:35:37 58 
123 Paulová Eliška 2002 Jky Kadaň  0:35:55 56 
124 Šebestová Jaroslava 1982 ŽV Běžci Chomutov 0:36:09 54 
125 Tudorová Markéta 2000 Jky Kadaň  0:36:19 52 
126 Tudor Daniel 1973 V1 SKMP Kadaň 0:36:20 50 
127 Voltr Petr 1994 MA VS Kadaň  0:36:29 48 
128 Dvořáková Jana 1969 ŽV TJ Klášterec 0:36:34 46 
129 Hrdinová Jana 1983 ŽV Běžci Chomutov 0:36:40 44 
130 Patroch Pavel 1971 V1 Běžci Chomutov 0:36:41 42 
131 Průcha Oldřich 1967 V2 Klášterec  0:36:48 40 
132 Martykán Jiří 1949 V3 DNT Kadaň 0:37:00 38 
133 Neubauer Karel 1976 V1 Kadaň  0:37:02 36 
134 Čekan Miroslav 1958 V3 Ostrov  0:37:04 34 
135 Pešičková Veronika 1975 ŽV Kadaň  0:37:06 32 
136 Havlíčková Michaela 1973 ŽV Triatlet Karlovy Vary 0:37:21 30 
137 Schmidt Michal 1977 V1 BK Žatec  0:37:29 28 
138 Škaloudová Petra 1974 ŽV Běžci Chomutov 0:37:47 26 
139 Šimůnková Štěpánka 1998 ŽA Kadaň  0:38:20 24 
140 Žáková Jitka 1981 ŽV RUN FOR FUN 0:38:43 22 
141 Mojzesová Vendulka 2003 Žky Kadaň  0:38:46 20 
142 Čepeláková Markéta 1988 ŽA Kadaň  0:39:28 18 
143 Růžičková Zuzana 1985 ŽA Most  0:39:33 16 
144 Zelenková Alena 2000 Jky Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 0:39:44 14 
145 Čádová Michaela 1982 ŽV Hamr  0:39:57 12 
146 Kaválková Jana 1975 ŽV ACES TEAM Karlovy Vary 0:40:03 10 
147 Zelenková Zuzana 2002 Jky Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 0:40:05 8 
148 Šimůnek Václav 1969 V1 Kadaň  0:40:18 6 
149 Urbanová Iva 1969 ŽV BK Žatec  0:40:27 4 



150 Vávrová Lucie 1976 ŽV Okounov  0:40:43 2 
151 Švandrlíková Kateřina 1985 ŽA RUN FOR FUN 0:40:46 1 
152 Rosolová Karolína 2004 Žky VS Kadaň  0:41:08 1 
153 Drahotská Sabina 1991 ŽA Kadaň  0:41:34 1 
154 Babinčáková Veronika 1987 ŽA SRTG Strupčice 0:41:37 1 
155 Kukučová Anna 1987 ŽA SRTG Strupčice 0:41:38 1 
156 Hošková Michala 1978 ŽV Chomutov  0:42:07 1 
157 Armstark Kvido 1967 V2 Krušnohorci Jirkov 0:42:31 1 
 
Mladší žactvo: 5,6 km Obtížnost: A 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Kat. Klub  Čas Body 
1 Hamata Lukáš 2005 Žcm Triatlet Karlovy Vary 0:27:40 120 
2 Langerová Anna 2005 Žkm Horokroužek Kadaň 0:30:46 108 
3 Štejnar Ondřej 2006 Žcm TJ Klášterec 0:32:25 96 
4 Nádaský Matyáš 2008 Žcm VTŽ Chomutov 0:34:31 87 
5 Sojková Adéla 2007 Žkm Kadaň  0:35:19 78 
6 Ryzáková Eliška 2008 Žkm VTŽ Chomutov 0:36:46 69 
7 Ouzká Štěpánka 2006 Žkm Jirkov  0:38:18 60 
8 Vávra Matyáš 2005 Žcm Okounov  0:38:40 54 
9 Řezníček Šimon 2008 Žcm VS Kadaň  0:39:40 48 
10 Žáková Hana 2008 Žkm VS Kadaň  0:41:16 42 
 

Pořadí po šestém kole 16. ročníku ZBP: 
Muži A: 
1 Coufal Jakub 1986 Witte bike team Nejdek 5 3076 
2 Kujíček Michal 1979 BK Spořice  6 2494 
3 Kořán Petr 1983 AK Žatec  4 2109 
4 Růžička Martin 1983 Most   5 2109 
5 Čanda Ludvík 1979 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 6 1722 
6 Pilek Jakub 1989 SRTG Strupčice  6 1528 
7 Urban Filip 1998 Hopman team Žatec 3 1386 
8 Bašus Lubomír 1984 Kolová   3 1352 
9 Kubelka Jan 1988 TJ Klášterec  5 1144 
10 Kratochvíl Marek 1983 Kadaň   5 1124 
11 Procházka Jiří 1980 Canicross Karlovy Vary 3 1113 
12 Paul Jan 1996 Nevix Kadaň  3 1052 
13 Marvan Vojtěch 1987 Hnízdil Team Kadaň 2 1032 
14 Holeček Jiří 1986 Běžci Chomutov  5 939 
15 Waltera Vladimír 1981 Team Bike Perštejn 5 909 
16 Březina Daniel 1992 VS Kadaň  3 812 
17 Kacíř Vlastimil 1979 Praha   1 810 
18 Koutecký Lukáš 1987 Žatec   5 792 
19 Luxa Michal 1990 Běžci Chomutov  4 738 
20 Folvarčík Jiří 1980 ŠAK Chodov  1 735 
21 Jakeš Martin 1980 Kadaň   3 726 
22 Hanák Radek 1984 Armáda ČR  3 672 
23 Hašek Jan 1986 Kadaň   2 608 
24 Šimána Kryštof 1996 VS Kadaň  3 606 
25 Podběhlý Ondřej 1982 Kadaň   2 578 
26 Sedněv Radek 1992 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 1 576 
27 Gruber Radek 1981 Běžci Chomutov  5 576 



28 Krupička Jan 1982 TJ Ostrov  1 552 
29 Linhart Jan 1984 ACES TEAM Karlovy Vary 1 540 
30 Alferi Jiří 1980 Kadaň   1 480 
31 Melich Jakub 1987 4.ZŠ Most  4 477 
32 Klaus Pavel 1983 Běžci Chomutov  2 404 
33 Zavřel Jiří 1979 Kadaň   4 397 
34 Jech Dalibor 1987 SKP Hvězda Jirkov 5 352 
35 Neuman Jakub 1993 Kadaň   2 327 
36 Matyuš Daniel 1992 SKMP Kadaň  1 316 
37 Kohoutek Tomáš 1983 MWR   1 264 
38 Haba Radek 1982 Kadaň   3 262 
39 Foltýn Jakub 1997 Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec 2 213 
40 Vohnout Martin 1980 Jirkov   1 200 
41 Dundek Jan 1987 Žatec   3 191 
42 Voltr Petr 1994 VS Kadaň  4 185 
43 Provazník Jaroslav 1981 Team Louny  1 180 
44 Kučera Miloslav 1983 Kadaň   1 168 
45 Voltr Tomáš 1992 VS Kadaň  1 134 
46 Fučík Michal 1989 VS Kadaň  1 132 
47 Danko Matěj 1991 VS Kadaň  1 72 
48 Šlajs Jakub 1995 Chomutov  2 68 
49 Kňáva Tomáš 1982 Běžci Chomutov  1 64 
50 Černý Lubomír 1991 Žatec   2 40 
51 Žatecký Václav 1997 BK Žatec  1 31 
52 Sochor Josef 1982 Chomutov  1 28 
53 Panuška David 1995 Běžci Chomutov  2 27 
54 Dolejš Vilém 1979 Chomutov  1 22 
55 Šrámek Petr 1987 Postoloprty  1 3 

Muži veteráni 1: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Sýkora Martin 1978 Rafting Ohře   6 3478 
2 Ouzký Stanislav 1974 Krušnohorci Jirkov 6 3225 
3 Javornický Tomáš 1977 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 6 2971 
4 Zelenka Stanislav st. 1972 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 6 2907 
5 Kujíček Tomáš 1975 BK Spořice  6 2700 
6 Heligr Martin 1975 Kadaň   6 2526 
7 Provazník Martin 1976 Žatec   6 2300 
8 Réz Ludvík 1969 DNT Kadaň  6 2236 
9 Ryzák Pavel 1977 Chomutov  4 2038 
10 Šindelář Martin 1972 Hnízdil Team Kadaň 3 1962 
11 Runt Pavel 1972 Březno  5 1914 
12 Ovčačík Tomáš 1972 Březno  6 1907 
13 Brožek František 1973 Witte bike team Nejdek 5 1857 
14 Hlubůček Jakub 1975 Prunéřov  5 1780 
15 Prokeš Dušan 1970 DNT Kadaň  5 1748 
16 Pleticha Richard 1975 SKMP Kadaň  3 1706 
17 Dostál Miroslav 1974 Chomutov  5 1643 
18 Runt Jiří 1976 Běžci Chomutov   6 1617 
19 Holý Václav 1978 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 5 1594 
20 Krátký Luboš st. 1977 Sweep Sport  3 1540 
21 Řehoř Zdeněk 1978 SRTG Strupčice  5 1515 
22 Ouzký Tomáš 1971 Otvice   6 1392 



23 Brynda Josef 1972 Kadaň   6 1286 
24 Vadlejch Jiří 1977 Kadaň   6 1285 
25 Urban Miroslav 1969 BK Žatec  4 1255 
26 Brabec Petr 1970 Chomutov  6 1234 
27 Vodochodský Vladimír 1972 MTB Hellfish Aminostar 6 1218 
28 Kopica Jiří 1978 Kadaň   5 1102 
29 Sojka Jiří 1976 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 6 1043 
30 Kalík Jan 1976 Radonice  3 1041 
31 Koldinský Petr 1970 Karlovy Vary  5 994 
32 Bambas Jan 1975 Pivošlap Litvínov  6 986 
33 Leština Karel 1973 Dukla Praha  4 938 
34 Lang Tomáš 1973 ŠAK Chodov  2 782 
35 Košťál Jan 1972 BK Žatec  3 766 
36 Vlasák Jiří 1975 SKMP Kadaň  5 763 
37 Šmíd Petr 1969 Baník Osek  1 696 
38 Kaválek Daniel 1972 ACES TEAM Karlovy Vary 6 690 
39 Červenka Ctibor 1975 BK Žatec  5 663 
40 Uhříček Petr 1972 Perštejn  3 652 
41 Hrdý Jan 1974 Hopman team Žatec 2 652 
42 Dvorský Petr 1978 Holýšov  3 600 
43 Nociar Martin 1974 Chomutov  6 596 
44 Hradil Tomáš 1971 VS Kadaň  6 560 
45 Jakeš Radim 1977 Kadaň   4 548 
46 Jantač David 1976 Jirkov   3 530 
47 Razakowski Martin 1977 Kadaň   2 513 
48 Vlach Michal 1972 Chomutov  4 510 
49 Hůrka Otakar 1976 Bike a běh Ostrov  2 492 
50 Kočí Josef 1976 Patriot team Kadaň 5 468 
51 Kopecký Petr st. 1975 Nevix Kadaň  1 456 
52 Kouba Radek 1976 Žatec   6 444 
53 Kopecký Jiří 1975 BK Žatec  4 408 
54 Doležal Ladislav 1977 Hnízdil Team Kadaň 1 394 
55 Pelc Jaroslav 1975 Běžci Chomutov  2 362 
56 Fialka František 1975 Běžci Chomutov  1 328 
57 Kroužek Jan 1975 Jirkov   3 322 
58 Beránek Aleš 1975 Kadaň   1 304 
59 Lalík Patrik 1978 Kadaň   3 294 
60 Havlíček Michal 1971 ACES TEAM Karlovy Vary 2 292 
61 Grasl Karel 1971 Postoloprty  2 277 
62 Huráň Martin 1974 Team Bike Perštejn 1 268 
63 Malý Vojtěch 1976 SRTG Strupčice  2 244 
64 Šimůnek Václav 1969 Kadaň   6 232 
65 Klemsa Jan 1977 Kadaň   1 232 
66 Malina Jiří 1972 Běžci Chomutov  2 225 
67 Petráň Daniel 1978 BK Žatec  4 208 
68 Nádaský Patrik 1975 Chomutov  2 178 
69 Provazník Petr 1978 Žatec   1 177 
70 Rosol Karel 1973 Kadaň   3 170 
71 Oulický Tomáš 1977 Kadaň   2 149 
72 Tudor Daniel 1973 SKMP Kadaň  2 140 
73 Lehrl Josef 1976 Běžci Chomutov  1 130 
74 Urban Jaroslav 1972 BK Žatec  1 106 



75 Blail Ondřej 1978 Krasoklub Chomutov 1 100 
76 Pešička Pavel 1973 Kadaň   2 99 
77 Pavlíček Rudolf 1975 SRTG Strupčice  1 96 
78 Cap Stanislav 1977 Klášterec  1 62 
79 Patroch Pavel 1971 Běžci Chomutov  1 42 
80 Neubauer Karel 1976 Kadaň   2 37 
81 Schmidt Michal 1977 BK Žatec  1 28 
82 Koubek Petr 1974 BK Žatec  1 22 
83 Molnár Jan 1978 Kadaň   1 19 
84 Pulchart Roman 1973 Postoloprty  1 6 
85 Paul Karel 1970 Most   1 1 
86 Červený Ladislav 1975 Krasoklub Chomutov 1 1 
 

Muži veteráni 2: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Adamec Petr 1965 Sweep Sport  6 2102 
2 Molcar Miroslav 1964 BK Běkodo Teplice 5 1595 
3 Elischer Ivan 1960 AC Ústí n/L  2 1270 
4 Pasev Petr 1965 Kovářská  3 1202 
5 Kubáč Petr 1963 Kadaň   5 1138 
6 Šimána Miroslav 1965 SKMP Kadaň  5 877 
7 Ševčík Martin 1968 Žatec   5 654 
8 Březina Vlastimil 1967 VS Kadaň  5 645 
9 Jiskra Jakub 1965 Kolová   1 591 
10 Potrebuješ Jan 1966 Běžci Chomutov  5 476 
11 Vopat Milan 1961 ProCorde Chomutov 1 370 
12 Petrlík Miloslav 1967 AC Rumburk  1 304 
13 Sládek Jiří 1960 BK Žatec  3 298 
14 Průcha Oldřich 1967 Klášterec  2 208 
15 Armstark Kvido 1967 Krušnohorci Jirkov 3 191 
16 Dicá Vladimír 1960 TJ Slavoj Bečov  1 152 
17 Janda Martin st. 1963 VS Kadaň  1 118 
 

Muži veteráni 3: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Zelenka Jan 1951 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 6 1152 
2 Kacíř Zdeněk 1956 Loučná 956  2 722 
3 Bečka Miloslav 1955 Ústí n/L  6 672 
4 Čekan Miroslav 1958 Ostrov   6 526 
5 Westrmaier Jiří 1953 Westrmaier Kolová 3 460 
6 Svoboda Josef 1949 DNT Kadaň  4 372 
7 Holeček František 1958 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 1 74 
8 Martykán Jiří 1949 DNT Kadaň  2 39 
9 Tyl Petr 1954 BK Louny  1 11 
 

Ženy A: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Svobodová Lucie 1996 AK Most  2 1025 
2 Brožková Štěpánka 1996 Witte bike team Nejdek 5 988 
3 Kristenová Nela 1987 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 5 809 
4 Pasevová Lucie 1991 Kovářská  3 379 



5 Šimůnková Štěpánka 1998 Kadaň   6 295 
6 Růžičková Zuzana 1985 Most   5 271 
7 Švandrlíková Kateřina 1985 RUN FOR FUN  5 208 
8 Bolomská Dita 1992 Chomutov  5 151 
9 Korbášová Eliška 1996 BK Žatec  1 146 
10 Kukučová Anna 1987 SRTG Strupčice  4 106 
11 Vlachová Anna 1984 SRTG Strupčice  1 99 
12 Čepeláková Markéta 1988 Kadaň   3 81 
13 Drahotská Sabina 1991 Kadaň   4 59 
14 Babinčáková Veronika 1987 SRTG Strupčice  3 54 
15 Joneková Nikola 1995 SRTG Strupčice  1 48 
16 Patková Kateřina 1989 Klášterec  2 25 
17 Kňávová Petra 1988 Běžci Chomutov  1 1 
18 Šultová Lucie 1998 SRTG Strupčice  1 1 
19 Buršová Pavlína 1984 Běžci Chomutov  1 1 
20 Graslová Kateřina 1992 Postoloprty  1 0 

 
Ženy veteránky: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Bulecová Petra 1975 Žatec   5 2053 
2 Ševčíková Dita 1973 TJ Klášterec  6 1487 
3 Kabilová Martina 1969 ACES TEAM Karlovy Vary 6 992 
4 Molnárová Kateřina 1976 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 5 782 
5 Vítková Zuzana 1962 Most   4 759 
6 Korbášová Gabriela 1973 BK Žatec  3 753 
7 Ouzká Petra 1981 Jirkov   3 440 
8 Dvořáková Jana 1969 TJ Klášterec  6 426 
9 Březinová Dagmar 1958 VS Kadaň  5 416 
10 Waltera Michaela 1975 Kanoistika Chomutov 5 387 
11 Molcarová Jana 1973 BK Běkodo Teplice 3 369 
12 Škaloudová Petra 1974 Běžci Chomutov  6 366 
13 Lubinová Romana 1969 LK Slovan Karlovy Vary 1 352 
14 Čádová Michaela 1982 Hamr   5 314 
15 Havlíčková Michaela 1973 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 6 297 
16 Fousová Eva 1982 ACES TEAM Karlovy Vary 3 286 
17 Žáková Jitka 1981 RUN FOR FUN  5 250 
18 Nádaská Renata 1979 Chomutov  4 244 
19 Kaválková Jana 1975 ACES TEAM Karlovy Vary 6 223 
20 Vaňasová Eva 1974 VS Kadaň  3 193 
21 Hošková Michala 1978 Chomutov  6 167 
22 Runtová Lenka 1975 Březno  3 152 
23 Štejnarová Radka 1975 Horokroužek Kadaň 2 122 
24 Hrdinová Jana 1983 Běžci Chomutov  2 120 
25 Přerostová Daniela 1976 Ostrov   1 90 
26 Urbanová Iva 1969 BK Žatec  4 80 
27 Šebestová Jaroslava 1982 Běžci Chomutov  2 69 
28 Střesková Jana 1982 Ostrov   1 56 
29 Pešičková Veronika 1975 Kadaň   3 48 
30 Vávrová Lucie 1976 Okounov  4 41 
31 Průchová Jana 1974 Klášterec  3 41 
32 Dudková Vladislava 1979 Kadaň   2 40 



33 Blailová Jana 1981 Krasoklub Chomutov 1 34 
34 Razakowská Jana 1976 Kadaň   1 27 
35 Mertlová Anna 1979 Běžci Chomutov  1 4 
36 Žatecká Marcela 1971 BK Žatec  1 1 
37 Repáčová Marcela 1972 Otvice   1 1 
38 Alexová Markéta 1982 Kadaň   1 1 
39 Štejnarová Jaroslava 1968 Klášterec  1 0 
 

Junioři: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Požár Borek 2000 Běžecký klub F-C Kadaň 5 3226 
2 Brožek Vítek 1999 Witte bike team Nejdek 5 2617 
3 Vodrážka Borek 2000 Hnízdil Team Kadaň 5 2278 
4 Řezníček Matouš 2002 VS Kadaň  6 2258 
5 Šmátrala Patrik 2000 VS Kadaň  6 2170 
6 Šmátrala Filip 2000 VS Kadaň  6 1732 
7 Runt Lukáš 2001 TJ Stadion Louny  3 1445 
8 Červenka Marcel 2000 TJ Klášterec  3 889 
9 Vondrášek David 1999 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 2 852 
10 Straka Daniel 2002 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 2 766 
11 Černohorský Dominik 2000 Litvínov  4 720 
12 Müller Vojtěch 1999 VS Kadaň  5 680 
 

Juniorky: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Ševčíková Anežka 2001 TJ Klášterec  3 1400 
2 Ševčíková Viktorie 2001 TJ Klášterec  5 675 
3 Šimůnková Eliška 2001 Kadaň   6 508 
4 Korbová Anna 2001 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 2 372 
5 Paulová Eliška 2002 Kadaň   6 361 
6 Dvořáková Marie 2002 TJ Klášterec  3 326 
7 Zelenková Alena 2000 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 6 280 
8 Burešová Veronika 2001 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 2 264 
9 Zelenková Zuzana 2002 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 6 207 
10 Tudorová Markéta 2000 Kadaň   2 146 
11 Endrštová Veronika 2000 Běžci Chomutov  1 1 
 

Starší žáci: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Ouzký Vítek 2004 VTŽ Chomutov  6 1969 
2 Molcar Jan 2004 BK Běkodo Teplice 6 1030 
3 Zelenka Stanislav 2003 Dobrovolný běžecký kroužek Kadaň 6 784 
4 Žák Michal 2003 VS Kadaň  6 716 
5 Kopecký Petr 2003 Nevix Kadaň  3 354 
6 Hřích Jan 2003 AK Louny  1 232 
7 Pešička Šimon 2003 Kadaň   1 71 
8 Jamečný Filip 2003 Kadaň   1 0 
 

Starší žákyně: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Zahrádková Eliška 2003 AK Most  2 668 



2 Šimůnková Ema 2004 Kadaň   6 552 
3 Runtová Hanka 2004 TJ Stadion Louny  3 279 
4 Helebrantová Petra 2003 AK Louny  1 266 
5 Loufková Barbora 2003 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 2 258 
6 Mojzesová Vendulka 2003 Kadaň   3 107 
7 Buchcarová Natálie 2003 AK Louny  1 96 
8 Rosolová Karolína 2004 VS Kadaň  5 82 
9 Knorová Natálie 2004 AK Louny  1 37 
10 Vastlová Zuzana 2003 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 2 35 
11 Sajdlová Tereza 2004 AK Louny  1 30 
12 Bachová Kateřina 2004 AK Louny  1 29 
 

Mladší žáci: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Štejnar Ondřej 2006 TJ Klášterec  5 340 
2 Vávra Matyáš 2005 Okounov  6 228 
3 Nádaský Matyáš 2008 VTŽ Chomutov  4 215 
4 Hamata Lukáš 2005 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 2 192 
5 Řezníček Šimon 2008 VS Kadaň  6 186 
6 Procházka Jan 2005 VS Kadaň  4 85 
7 Herink Tomáš 2005 AK Louny  1 70 
8 Pešička Vojtěch 2006 Kadaň   2 58 
9 Hradil Matěj 2007 VS Kadaň  2 56 
10 Ježek Adam 2007 TJ Klášterec  3 44 
11 Kozák Daniel 2006 AK Most  1 18 
12 Loun Roman 2008 VS Kadaň  1 4 
 

Mladší žákyně: 
Poř. Jméno R.n. Klub   Účast Body 
1 Sojková Adéla 2007 Kadaň   6 317 
2 Langerová Anna 2005 Horokroužek Kadaň 4 292 
3 Ouzká Štěpánka 2006 Jirkov   6 242 
4 Ryzáková Eliška 2008 VTŽ Chomutov  5 202 
5 Neumanová Natálie 2008 VS Kadaň  5 144 
6 Žáková Hana 2008 VS Kadaň  5 143 
7 Vávrová Veronika 2006 AK Louny  1 40 
8 Helebrantová Kateřina 2005 AK Louny  1 33 
9 Rosolová Lenka 2007 VS Kadaň  3 32 
10 Lošťáková Ela 2009 AK Louny  1 26 
11 Hradilová Kateřina 2008 VS Kadaň  1 18 
12 Šíchová Anna 2007 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 1 16 
13 Procházková Adéla 2007 Team Bike Perštejn 1 14 
14 Pelánová Barbora 2009 AK Louny  1 9 
15 Dostálová Kateřina 2008 Chomutov  1 2 



 
 

Sourozenci: 
1 Kujíčkové 5194 
2 St.Ouzcí 4617 
3 Šmátralové 3902 
4 Brožkovi 3605 
5 Runtové 3531 
6 Provazníkovi 2480 
7 Řezníčkovi 2444 
8 Ouzcí 2211 
9 Ševčíkovy 2075 
10 Červenka-Kubelka 2033 
11 Runtovi ml. 1724 
12 Paulovi 1413 
13 Urbanové 1361 
14 Jakešovi 1274 
15 Zelenkovi 1064 
16 Šimůnkovy 1060 
17 Dvořáková-Podběhlý 904 
18 Žákovi 859 
19 Klaus-Ouzká 844 
20 Neumanovi 471 
21 Voltrovi 319 
22 Hošková-Bolomská 318 
23 Helebrantovy 299 
24 Pešičkovi 129 
25 Hradilovi 74 

 

Partneři: 
1 Coufal-Brožková 4064 
2 Ouzcí 3665 
3 Růžičkovi 2380 
4 Kristenová-Bašus 2161 
5 Runtovi 2066 
6 Molcarovi 1964 
7 Ševčíková A.-Voltr 1585 
8 Hošková-Vadlejch 1452 
9 Urbanovi 1335 
10 Bambas-Čádová 1300 
11 Walterovi 1296 
12 Březinovi 1061 
13 Kaválkovi 913 
14 Razakowski Martin-Jana 540 
15 Pešičkovi 147 
16 Blailovi 134 
17 Kňávovi 65 
 

Rodiny: 
1 Ouzkých 5634 
2 Brožkovi 5462 
3 Zelenkovi 3971 
4 Runtovi 3638 
5 Ševčíkovi 3562 
6 Molcarovi 2994 
7 Urbanovi 2721 
8 Březinovi 1873 
9 Šimůnkovi 1292 
10 Žákovi 1109 
11 Nádaských 637 
12 Hradilovi 634 
13 Rosolovi 284 
14 Pešičkovi 218 
 


